
4 212  ROMERO ROSUA Daniel 30.09.2004 ESP 234 59.05 100 103 106 106 120 125 130 125 231

2 162  ISOFACHE Cosmin Florentin 19.09.2005 ROU 275 60.00 115 118 121 121 141 145 150 150 271

3 205  YEGHOYAN Meruzhan 09.01.2004 ARM 265 60.95 110 114 114 110 140 144 --- 144 254

5 340  ELIS Mustafa 14.07.2005 TUR 261 61.00 113 116 116 113 140 144 147 144 257

1 45  ODIKADZE Giga 20.02.2005 GEO 260 61.00 112 115 117 117 133 138 140 133 250

7 935  LAMPRIDIS Konstantinos 28.01.2005 GRE 250 61.00 109 113 116 113 140 143 143 140 253

6 842  BADANEV Ion 16.01.2006 MDA 245 61.00 105 109 111 109 130 134 136 134 243

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry

MEN JU 61
N° Snatch Clean and Jerk

Res.321 Res.321
Total

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS

2023 JUNIOR AND UNDER 23
BUCHAREST (ROU) - 26 JULY - 3 AUGUST 2023

President of jury:

Members of jury:

Patrik Helgesson - SWE

Zdzislaw Zolopa - POL

Kim Tkachenko - UKR

Alexia Papageorgiou - GRE

Center Referee:

Amina Masic - BIHReferee:

Mihai Niculae - ROU

Res. Referee:

Allan Hansen  - DEN

Emilia Cichowska - POL

Tech. Controller: Vitor Estevao - POR

Competition Doctor: Zurab Kakhabrishvili - GEO

Marshall: Cristina Maftei  - ROU

Timekeeper: Kemal Dag - TURAmar Music - CRO

Colin Buckley  - IRL / Avni Boja - ALB

Session no.: 27/07 13:00 Weigh-In:11:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

Khennar Nabiyev - AZE

@Start:5



4 267  PRIGENT MADEC Theoline 27.05.2005 FRA 171 55.00 66 66 70 70 86 91 91 86 156

2 150  MYJAK Malgorzata 25.09.2004 POL 180 54.25 80 83 83 83 93 99 99 93 176

3 234  KECSKES Karina 03.10.2005 HUN 169 55.00 70 70 75 70 90 90 95 90 160

5 371  ASIMOPOULOU Stefania Maria 04.03.2004 GRE 130 52.95 50 50 54 54 60 64 67 67 121

1 105  FURTH Ela 15.08.2004 ISR 172 54.95 71 74 74 71 91 93 94 91 162

10 723  SAKHARUK Daryna 23.07.2005 UKR 175 54.95 73 75 78 75 87 90 92 92 167

9 551  COTRUTA Andreea 11.11.2003 ROU 200 54.65 85 88 91 88 105 110 115 110 198

8 522  VANDENABEELE Annelien 26.11.2004 BEL 177 54.80 74 77 79 79 90 93 95 93 172
7 417  LENVIK Ronja 07.04.2004 NOR 170 54.30 70 73 75 75 88 91 94 91 166

6 409  DELIA Celine Ludovica 09.09.2005 ITA 200 54.25 82 84 87 84 105 110 115 110 194

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntryN° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321

Total

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS

2023 JUNIOR AND UNDER 23
BUCHAREST (ROU) - 26 JULY - 3 AUGUST 2023

WOMEN JU 55kg

President of jury:

Members of jury:

Patrik Helgesson - SWE

Zdzislaw Zolopa - POL

Kim Tkachenko - UKR

Alexia Papageorgiou - GRE

Center Referee:

Marco Galifi - ITAReferee:

Lars Nilsson - SWE

Res. Referee:

Sabina Rzayeva - AZE

Mariana Vasilica Toma  - ROU

Tech. Controller: Vitor Estevao - POR

Competition Doctor: Zurab Kakhabrishvili - GEO

Marshall: Cristina Maftei  - ROU

Timekeeper: Kemal Dag - TURAmar Music - CRO

Colin Buckley  - IRL / Avni Boja - ALB

Session no.: 28/07 11:00 Weigh-In:09:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

Khennar Nabiyev - AZE

@Start:6



4 382  SHAMILISHVILI Bachuki 02.04.2002 GEO 225 55.00 94 98 99 99 119 123 128 123 222

2 307  IANCU Valentin Ionadi 16.01.2000 ROU 220 55.00 98 101 101 98 121 125 129 125 223

3 330  TAGHIYEV Avaz 28.10.2002 AZE 210 54.50 95 95 99 95 110 118 122 118 213

5 801  LA BARBERA Federico 23.11.2002 ITA 240 55.00 100 102 102 100 124 126 128 126 226

1 99  POLAK Frantisek 01.07.2001 CZE 220 54.90 98 100 102 100 116 116 120 116 216

9 930  SAULIC Aleksandar 08.01.2002 SRB 230 60.65 97 99 100 100 119 123 127 123 223

8 167  TOHA Andy 08.01.2001 SWE 235 61.00 97 98 100 98 118 122 126 126 224
7 151  PERALES GARCIA Jose David 27.01.2001 ESP 240 60.60 101 104 107 107 126 131 133 131 238

6 107  CHOLAKYAN Garnik 21.12.2002 ARM 270 60.75 110 115 --- 115 140 150 --- 140 255

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry

MEN U23 55 61
N° Snatch Clean and Jerk

Res.321 Res.321
Total

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS

2023 JUNIOR AND UNDER 23
BUCHAREST (ROU) - 26 JULY - 3 AUGUST 2023

President of jury:

Members of jury:

Tina Beiter - DEN

Nedim Masic - BIH

Esa Lomma - FIN

Arayik Alaverdyan - ARM

Center Referee:

Manfred Huber - AUTReferee:

Amalia Georgiana Grigoras - ROU

Res. Referee:

Patricia Pena - ESP

Vladimir Hudec - SVK

Tech. Controller: Martin Zung - SWE

Competition Doctor: Zurab Kakhabrishvili - GEO

Marshall: Giovanni Piro - ITA

Timekeeper: Hamit Beqiri - KOSChristian Lysenstoen - NOR

Colin Buckley  - IRL / Avni Boja - ALB

Session no.: 27/07 17:00 Weigh-In:15:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

Erna Hedinsdottir - ISL

@Start:7



4 280  WEINFURTOVA Katerina 18.09.2000 CZE 140 55.00 58 61 64 61 72 75 78 75 136

2 114  SHAHAM Roni 09.08.2002 ISR 172 54.85 74 74 74 --- 91 91 --- --- ---

3 248  ALICI Burcu 14.01.2001 TUR 180 54.95 75 78 80 78 95 98 104 104 182

5 293  ARVA Cintia Andrea 31.12.2002 HUN 170 54.40 70 73 73 70 92 95 95 95 165

1 29  SZYMANEK Monika 06.01.2002 POL 188 55.00 75 77 79 79 96 102 105 105 184

10 929  KIRKANEN Anette 02.04.2000 FIN 170 55.00 73 73 76 76 88 88 92 88 164

9 728  SYTELA Siri 03.06.2000 FIN 170 55.00 74 74 74 --- 90 93 93 90 ---

8 560  MITIOGLO Maria 07.08.2001 MDA 150 54.75 62 62 65 65 72 75 77 77 142
7 527  PILZ Annika 06.12.2002 GER 190 54.60 80 83 85 80 100 103 105 103 183

6 519  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 ITA 181 53.85 74 77 78 74 95 99 99 95 169

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry

MEN U23 67
N° Snatch Clean and Jerk

Res.321 Res.321
Total

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS

2023 JUNIOR AND UNDER 23
BUCHAREST (ROU) - 26 JULY - 3 AUGUST 2023

President of jury:

Members of jury:

Tina Beiter - DEN

Arayik Alaverdyan - ARM

Esa Lomma - FIN

Nedim Masic - BIH

Center Referee:

Vladimir Hudec - SVKReferee:

Patricia Pena - ESP

Res. Referee:

Amalia Georgiana Grigoras - ROU

Manfred Huber - AUT

Tech. Controller: Martin Zung - SWE

Competition Doctor: Zurab Kakhabrishvili - GEO

Marshall: Giovanni Piro - ITA

Timekeeper: Hamit Beqiri - KOSChristian Lysenstoen - NOR

Colin Buckley  - IRL / Avni Boja - ALB

Session no.: 28/07 15:00 Weigh-In:13:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

Erna Hedinsdottir - ISL

@Start:8



10  ASIMOPOULOU Stefania Maria 04.03.2004 GRE A 52.95 50 50 54 54

9  PRIGENT MADEC Theoline 27.05.2005 FRA A 55.00 66 66 70 70

8  KECSKES Karina 03.10.2005 HUN A 55.00 70 70 75 70

7  FURTH Ela 15.08.2004 ISR A 54.95 71 74 74 71

6  LENVIK Ronja 07.04.2004 NOR A 54.30 70 73 75 75

5  SAKHARUK Daryna 23.07.2005 UKR A 54.95 73 75 78 75

4  VANDENABEELE Annelien 26.11.2004 BEL A 54.80 74 77 79 79

3  MYJAK Malgorzata 25.09.2004 POL A 54.25 80 83 83 83

2  DELIA Celine Ludovica 09.09.2005 ITA A 54.25 82 84 87 84

1  COTRUTA Andreea 11.11.2003 ROU A 54.65 85 88 91 88

RESULTS WOMEN 55 Kg JU SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS

2023 JUNIOR AND UNDER 23
BUCHAREST (ROU)    26 JULY - 3 AUGUST 2023



10  ASIMOPOULOU Stefania Maria 04.03.2004 GRE A 52.95 60 64 67 67

9  PRIGENT MADEC Theoline 27.05.2005 FRA A 55.00 86 91 91 86

8  KECSKES Karina 03.10.2005 HUN A 55.00 90 90 95 90

7  LENVIK Ronja 07.04.2004 NOR A 54.30 88 91 94 91

6  FURTH Ela 15.08.2004 ISR A 54.95 91 93 94 91

5  SAKHARUK Daryna 23.07.2005 UKR A 54.95 87 90 92 92

4  VANDENABEELE Annelien 26.11.2004 BEL A 54.80 90 93 95 93

3  MYJAK Malgorzata 25.09.2004 POL A 54.25 93 99 99 93

2  COTRUTA Andreea 11.11.2003 ROU A 54.65 105 110 115 110

1  DELIA Celine Ludovica 09.09.2005 ITA A 54.25 105 110 115 110

RESULTS WOMEN 55 Kg JU C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS

2023 JUNIOR AND UNDER 23
BUCHAREST (ROU)    26 JULY - 3 AUGUST 2023



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  DELIA Celine Ludovica 09.09.2005 ITA A 54.25 84 110 194
3  MYJAK Malgorzata 25.09.2004 POL A 54.25 83 93 176
4  VANDENABEELE Annelien 26.11.2004 BEL A 54.80 79 93 172
5  SAKHARUK Daryna 23.07.2005 UKR A 54.95 75 92 167
6  LENVIK Ronja 07.04.2004 NOR A 54.30 75 91 166
7  FURTH Ela 15.08.2004 ISR A 54.95 71 91 162
8  KECSKES Karina 03.10.2005 HUN A 55.00 70 90 160
9  PRIGENT MADEC Theoline 27.05.2005 FRA A 55.00 70 86 156
10  ASIMOPOULOU Stefania Maria 04.03.2004 GRE A 52.95 54 67 121

RESULTS WOMEN 55 Kg JU TOTAL

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS

2023 JUNIOR AND UNDER 23
BUCHAREST (ROU)    26 JULY - 3 AUGUST 2023

1  COTRUTA Andreea 11.11.2003 ROU A 54.65 88 110 198



7  ROMERO ROSUA Daniel 30.09.2004 ESP A 59.05 100 103 106 106

6  BADANEV Ion 16.01.2006 MDA A 61.00 105 109 111 109

5  YEGHOYAN Meruzhan 09.01.2004 ARM A 60.95 110 114 114 110

4  LAMPRIDIS Konstantinos 28.01.2005 GRE A 61.00 109 113 116 113

3  ELIS Mustafa 14.07.2005 TUR A 61.00 113 116 116 113

2  ODIKADZE Giga 20.02.2005 GEO A 61.00 112 115 117 117

1  ISOFACHE Cosmin Florentin 19.09.2005 ROU A 60.00 115 118 121 121

RESULTS MEN 61 Kg JU SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS

2023 JUNIOR AND UNDER 23
BUCHAREST (ROU)    26 JULY - 3 AUGUST 2023



7  ROMERO ROSUA Daniel 30.09.2004 ESP A 59.05 120 125 130 125

6  ODIKADZE Giga 20.02.2005 GEO A 61.00 133 138 140 133

5  BADANEV Ion 16.01.2006 MDA A 61.00 130 134 136 134

4  LAMPRIDIS Konstantinos 28.01.2005 GRE A 61.00 140 143 143 140

3  ELIS Mustafa 14.07.2005 TUR A 61.00 140 144 147 144

2  YEGHOYAN Meruzhan 09.01.2004 ARM A 60.95 140 144 --- 144

1  ISOFACHE Cosmin Florentin 19.09.2005 ROU A 60.00 141 145 150 150

RESULTS MEN 61 Kg JU C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS

2023 JUNIOR AND UNDER 23
BUCHAREST (ROU)    26 JULY - 3 AUGUST 2023



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  ELIS Mustafa 14.07.2005 TUR A 61.00 113 144 257
3  YEGHOYAN Meruzhan 09.01.2004 ARM A 60.95 110 144 254
4  LAMPRIDIS Konstantinos 28.01.2005 GRE A 61.00 113 140 253
5  ODIKADZE Giga 20.02.2005 GEO A 61.00 117 133 250
6  BADANEV Ion 16.01.2006 MDA A 61.00 109 134 243
7  ROMERO ROSUA Daniel 30.09.2004 ESP A 59.05 106 125 231

RESULTS MEN 61 Kg JU TOTAL

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS

2023 JUNIOR AND UNDER 23
BUCHAREST (ROU)    26 JULY - 3 AUGUST 2023

1  ISOFACHE Cosmin Florentin 19.09.2005 ROU A 60.00 121 150 271



  SYTELA Siri 03.06.2000 FIN A 55.00 74 74 74 ---

  SHAHAM Roni 09.08.2002 ISR A 54.85 74 74 74 ---

8  WEINFURTOVA Katerina 18.09.2000 CZE A 55.00 58 61 64 61

7  MITIOGLO Maria 07.08.2001 MDA A 54.75 62 62 65 65

6  ARVA Cintia Andrea 31.12.2002 HUN A 54.40 70 73 73 70

5  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 ITA A 53.85 74 77 78 74

4  KIRKANEN Anette 02.04.2000 FIN A 55.00 73 73 76 76

3  ALICI Burcu 14.01.2001 TUR A 54.95 75 78 80 78

2  SZYMANEK Monika 06.01.2002 POL A 55.00 75 77 79 79

1  PILZ Annika 06.12.2002 GER A 54.60 80 83 85 80

RESULTS WOMEN 55 Kg U23 SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS

2023 JUNIOR AND UNDER 23
BUCHAREST (ROU)    26 JULY - 3 AUGUST 2023



  SHAHAM Roni 09.08.2002 ISR A 54.85 91 91 --- ---

9  WEINFURTOVA Katerina 18.09.2000 CZE A 55.00 72 75 78 75

8  MITIOGLO Maria 07.08.2001 MDA A 54.75 72 75 77 77

7  KIRKANEN Anette 02.04.2000 FIN A 55.00 88 88 92 88

6  SYTELA Siri 03.06.2000 FIN A 55.00 90 93 93 90

5  ARVA Cintia Andrea 31.12.2002 HUN A 54.40 92 95 95 95

4  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 ITA A 53.85 95 99 99 95

3  PILZ Annika 06.12.2002 GER A 54.60 100 103 105 103

2  ALICI Burcu 14.01.2001 TUR A 54.95 95 98 104 104

1  SZYMANEK Monika 06.01.2002 POL A 55.00 96 102 105 105

RESULTS WOMEN 55 Kg U23 C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS

2023 JUNIOR AND UNDER 23
BUCHAREST (ROU)    26 JULY - 3 AUGUST 2023



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  PILZ Annika 06.12.2002 GER A 54.60 80 103 183
3  ALICI Burcu 14.01.2001 TUR A 54.95 78 104 182
4  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 ITA A 53.85 74 95 169
5  ARVA Cintia Andrea 31.12.2002 HUN A 54.40 70 95 165
6  KIRKANEN Anette 02.04.2000 FIN A 55.00 76 88 164
7  MITIOGLO Maria 07.08.2001 MDA A 54.75 65 77 142
8  WEINFURTOVA Katerina 18.09.2000 CZE A 55.00 61 75 136
  SYTELA Siri 03.06.2000 FIN A 55.00 --- 90 ---
  SHAHAM Roni 09.08.2002 ISR A 54.85 --- --- ---

RESULTS WOMEN 55 Kg U23 TOTAL

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS

2023 JUNIOR AND UNDER 23
BUCHAREST (ROU)    26 JULY - 3 AUGUST 2023

1  SZYMANEK Monika 06.01.2002 POL A 55.00 79 105 184



5  TAGHIYEV Avaz 28.10.2002 AZE A 54.50 95 95 99 95

4  IANCU Valentin Ionadi 16.01.2000 ROU A 55.00 98 101 101 98

3  SHAMILISHVILI Bachuki 02.04.2002 GEO A 55.00 94 98 99 99

2  POLAK Frantisek 01.07.2001 CZE A 54.90 98 100 102 100

1  LA BARBERA Federico 23.11.2002 ITA A 55.00 100 102 102 100

RESULTS MEN 55 Kg U23 SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS

2023 JUNIOR AND UNDER 23
BUCHAREST (ROU)    26 JULY - 3 AUGUST 2023



5  POLAK Frantisek 01.07.2001 CZE A 54.90 116 116 120 116

4  TAGHIYEV Avaz 28.10.2002 AZE A 54.50 110 118 122 118

3  SHAMILISHVILI Bachuki 02.04.2002 GEO A 55.00 119 123 128 123

2  IANCU Valentin Ionadi 16.01.2000 ROU A 55.00 121 125 129 125

1  LA BARBERA Federico 23.11.2002 ITA A 55.00 124 126 128 126

RESULTS MEN 55 Kg U23 C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS

2023 JUNIOR AND UNDER 23
BUCHAREST (ROU)    26 JULY - 3 AUGUST 2023



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  IANCU Valentin Ionadi 16.01.2000 ROU A 55.00 98 125 223
3  SHAMILISHVILI Bachuki 02.04.2002 GEO A 55.00 99 123 222
4  POLAK Frantisek 01.07.2001 CZE A 54.90 100 116 216
5  TAGHIYEV Avaz 28.10.2002 AZE A 54.50 95 118 213

RESULTS MEN 55 Kg U23 TOTAL

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS

2023 JUNIOR AND UNDER 23
BUCHAREST (ROU)    26 JULY - 3 AUGUST 2023

1  LA BARBERA Federico 23.11.2002 ITA A 55.00 100 126 226



4  TOHA Andy 08.01.2001 SWE A 61.00 97 98 100 98

3  SAULIC Aleksandar 08.01.2002 SRB A 60.65 97 99 100 100

2  PERALES GARCIA Jose David 27.01.2001 ESP A 60.60 101 104 107 107

1  CHOLAKYAN Garnik 21.12.2002 ARM A 60.75 110 115 --- 115

RESULTS MEN 61 Kg U23 SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS

2023 JUNIOR AND UNDER 23
BUCHAREST (ROU)    26 JULY - 3 AUGUST 2023



4  SAULIC Aleksandar 08.01.2002 SRB A 60.65 119 123 127 123

3  TOHA Andy 08.01.2001 SWE A 61.00 118 122 126 126

2  PERALES GARCIA Jose David 27.01.2001 ESP A 60.60 126 131 133 131

1  CHOLAKYAN Garnik 21.12.2002 ARM A 60.75 140 150 --- 140

RESULTS MEN 61 Kg U23 C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS

2023 JUNIOR AND UNDER 23
BUCHAREST (ROU)    26 JULY - 3 AUGUST 2023



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  PERALES GARCIA Jose David 27.01.2001 ESP A 60.60 107 131 238
3  TOHA Andy 08.01.2001 SWE A 61.00 98 126 224
4  SAULIC Aleksandar 08.01.2002 SRB A 60.65 100 123 223

RESULTS MEN 61 Kg U23 TOTAL

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS

2023 JUNIOR AND UNDER 23
BUCHAREST (ROU)    26 JULY - 3 AUGUST 2023

1  CHOLAKYAN Garnik 21.12.2002 ARM A 60.75 115 140 255


